
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

86 

11 

25 

27 

29 

15 

116 

65 

132 

72 

66 

91 

3 

6 

2 

98 

89 

7 

93 

35 

114 

37 

83 

Name 

Cooper Hicks 

Wesley Mollono 

Dave Tooker 

Jared Korth 

Michael Wonnenberg 

Adrian Comstock 

Ryan Gutile 

Sophia Storey 

Michael Travers 

Michael Neumeyer 

Wyatt Couch 

Richard James 

Ren Messinger 

Patrick Drinkwine 

Austin Varco 

David Varco 

Brett Revetta 

Alan Leukhardt IV 

Todd Launchbaugh 

Evan Jacobs 

Scott Howard 

Jeremy Rutter 

Ryan Busk 

Class 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SM 

SMX 

SM 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

11 

8 

6 

6 

Best Tm 

2:03.788 

2:03.928 

2:03.324 

2:03.395 

2:03.744 

2:04.089 

2:04.048 

2:04.398 

2:05.314 

2:05.594 

2:07.304 

2:07.927 

2:07.729 

2:07.700 

2:07.485 

2:08.915 

2:08.965 

2:08.809 

2:09.524 

2:07.352 

2:14.296 

2:07.413 

2:09.087 

Total Tm 

26:58.040 

26:59.703 

26:59.859 

27:02.364 

27:05.521 

27:08.883 

27:12.330 

27:18.812 

27:34.019 

27:40.978 

27:58.296 

28:03.796 

28:07.948 

28:08.426 

28:09.422 

28:30.748 

28:30.865 

28:31.236 

28:31.910 

23:42.497 

18:15.789 

12:59.664 

13:16.704 

Make 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Spec MX5 

Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2007 Mazda Miata 

2015 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2009 Mazda MX5 

2008 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda Miata 

1999  Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata  

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Simi Valley, CA 

Glendora, CA 

Concord, CA 

Clovis, CA 

Pahrump. NV 

Beverly HIlls, CA 

Madera, CA 

Solvang, CA 

Rio Rancho, NM 

San Mateo, CA 

El Dorado Hills, CA 

Trabuco Canyon 

Bedford, NY 

San Jose, CA 

Bonita, CA 

Bonita, CA 

El Cajon, CA 

Corona, CA 

Glendora, CA 

Encino, CA 

Pleasanton, CA 

Sherman Oaks, CA 

Chandler, AZ 

Member # 

686439 

403801 

701670 

675789 

717622 

695297 

513091 

684414 

462778 

365843 

597815 

156276 

684312 

690528 

636459 

227164 

720905 

302520_4 

276906 

549144 

478988 

344256 

673561 

Region 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

SFR 

LV 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

RioG 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SanD 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SFR 

CSCC 

AZ 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/24/2024 2:54:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs 

Chairman SOM: Bob Albert 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1.663 

Avg. Speed 

84.458 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.324 

Best Speed 

85.239 

Best Lap by 

25 - Dave Tooker 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 1 SM, SMX 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (13 Laps) started at 12:08:01 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

2/24/2024 12:05 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR
FEBRUARY 23-25, 2024

BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY
Sanction #24-ST-61663


